 Page 1 of 10
DIVISION: 06 00 00—
WOOD, PLASTICS AND
COMPOSITES
Section: 06 05 23—
Wood, Plastic, and
Composite Fastenings
REPORT HOLDER:

TABLE 1—THREAD SPECIFICATIONS, ALLOWABLE LOADS, AND DEFLECTION AT ALLOWABLE LOADS FOR CINCH NUTS
PARAMETER
CINCH NUT MODEL DESIGNATION
CNX3 CNX4 CNX5 CNX6 CNX7 CNX8 CNX9 CNX10 CNX11 CNX12
CNXO3 CNXO4 CNXO5 CNXO6 CNXO7 CNXO8 CNXO9 CNXO10 CNXO11 CNXO12
Thread specification required for
threaded rod used with Cinch Nut
(per ANSI/ASME B1.1)
3/8 - 16
UNC-
2A
1/2 - 13
UNC-
2A
5/8 - 11
UNC-
2A
3/4 - 10
UNC-
2A
7/8 - 9
UNC-
2A
1 – 8
UNC-
2A
11/8 - 7
UNC-
2A
11/4 - 7
UNC-
2A
13/8 - 6
UNC-
2A
11/2 - 6
UNC-
2A
Maximum permissible Fu of the
threaded rod used with the Cinch Nut
1 (lbf/in2)
125,000 125,000 123,627 113,061 125,000 111,481 119,152 121,323 107,942 125,000
Maximum allowable demand load on
Cinch Nut 2 (pounds) where Fu =
125,000 psi
5,177 9,204 14,067 16,942 28,187 29,283 42,337 54,190 51,093 82,835
Allowable load for Cinch Nut3
(pounds)
5,177 9,204 14,223 18,731 28,187 32,834 44,415 55,832 60,106 82,835
Deflection at allowable load4, 6, A
(inches)
0.0157 0.0217 0.0187 0.0224 0.0234 0.0241 0.0233 0.0287 0.0268 0.0361
Device average travel and seating
increment 5, 6, R (inches)
0.029 0.048 0.0514 0.0578 0.0506 0.0549 0.0524 0.0754 0.0804 0.0717
For SI:  1 pound = 4.448 N, 1 inch = 25.4 mm, 1 lbf/in2 = 6.895 kPa.
1The specified minimum tensile strength, Fu, of the threaded rod used with the Cinch Nut must not exceed the tabulated Fu values, except as
noted in footnote 2.
2When the demand load on the Cinch Nut does not exceed the tabulated loads in this row, the maximum permissible Fu of the threaded rod is
125,000 (lbf/in2).
3Allowable load values are for Cinch Nuts only. The attached components (including anchors, tension rods, bearing plates, wood framing
members, etc.) must be designed to resist design loads in accordance with the applicable code.
4Values of deflection at allowable load are for the Cinch Nut devices only. They do not include movement due to bolt elongation, wood
compression, etc.
5The average travel and seating increment, R, is defined as the average of the movement required to cause incremental motion from a seated
position and the opposite movement required to reseat the device after ratcheting.
6The device average travel and seating increment, R, and deflection at allowable load, A, describe the total movement of the device at allowable
load, T, and are additive. For design loads, PD, less than the allowable load, PA, the total movement of the device is calculated as follows: T =
R + A(PD/ PA).
ESR-2190 Page 5 of 10
FIGURE 1—CINCH NUT DIMENSIONS
ESR-2190 Page 6 of 10
FIGURE 2—CNX CINCH NUT INSTALLATION DETAIL—PLATED SYSTEM